

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4168 of 2026

=====

SADHWANI NURJABANU RAFIKBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR .B A PATEL(5281) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 13/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

List the matter on 17.07.2026 on top of the Board.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

NAIR SMITA V./47-DB