

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4168 of 2026

=====

SADHWANI NURJABANU RAFIKBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR .B A PATEL(5281) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MS SHRUTI DHRUVE, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 17/07/2026
ORAL ORDER

1. Heard learned Advocate Mr. Ridham Patel for learned Advocate Mr. B.A. Patel for the petitioner, learned AGP Ms. Shruti Dhruve for the respondent-State and learned Advocate Mr. Jagrat Shah for the respondents No.2 and 3.

2. Learned Advocate Mr. Patel for the petitioner would submit that even the husband of the petitioner has no objection, if the possession of the re-developed property is given to the present petitioner. Learned Advocate Mr. Patel, in such context, seeks permission to join the husband of the petitioner as a party respondent. Permission is granted. Appropriate amendment to be carried out during course of the day.

3. At the request of learned Advocate Mr. Patel, list on 24.07.2026.

BDSONGARA

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)