

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4168 of 2026

=====

SADHWANI NURJABANU RAFIKBHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR .B A PATEL(5281) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MS SHRUTI DHURVE ASST. GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 04/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Riddham Patel for learned advocate Mr. B.A.Patel for the petitioner submits that permission may be granted to withdraw the petition to agitate the issue raised in the present petition before the learned Family Court.

Permission granted as prayed for. Petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)